

04-12-2000





101316982

03-17-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #30

Ī

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original	document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type Conveyance Type	
X New X Assignment	License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name o	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year
Corrective Document Change of Name	
Reel # Other Other	
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying pa Name Intertape Polymer, Inc. Formerly	Execution Date Month Day Year 3/3/00
	oration Association
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Canada	
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name American Tape Co.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 317 Kendall Avenue	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Maryville Michigan	48040-2440
assi	Zip Code cument to be recorded is an gnment and the receiving party is domiciled in the United States, an
Other Other Constitution of the control of the cont	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
/11/2000 DHGUYEN 00000203 1392306 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
1 FC:481 40.00 OP 225.00 OP 225.00 OP	

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002048 FRAME: 0608

	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99
OMB 0651-	0027

Ī

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic R	epresentative Name and	d Address Enter for the first I	Receiving Party only.
Name [Receiving Fairy Only.
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	
Name	Meredith A. Harper,	Esq.	
Address (line 1)	Shutts & Bowen, LLP		
Address (line 2)	20 N. Orange Avenue,	Suite 1000	
Address (line 3)	Orlando, FL 32801		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of princluding any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance d	ocument # 3
Trademark A	Application Number(s) (or Registration Number(s)	X Mark if additional numbers attached
	• •	the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER B	
	lemark Application Number		stration Number(s)
		1,392,306	0,909,898 1,634,070
		1,392,307	1,748,497 1,778,924
		1,733,014	1,772,980 1,971,048
Number of F	Properties Enter the total	al number of properties involved.	# 10
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)): \$ 265.00
	f Payment: Encl	osed X Deposit Account	\$ 265.00
Deposit A		litional face can be about 4 to the account?	
(Enter for p		litional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# N/A
	F	Authorization to charge additional fees	: Yes No
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Meredith .	A. Harper		3/14/00
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

Ī

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if	additional names of con-	veying parties attached	Execution Date
Name				Month Day Year
Formerly				
Individual General Partn	ership Limited Par	tnership Cor	poration	Association
Other				
Citizenship State of Incorporation	Organization			
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additi	onal names of receiving p	parties attached	
Name				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Individual General Pa	tnership Limited	State/Country Partnership	If document to be r	
Corporation Association	1		assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a co	e United States, an
			representative sho (Designation must	uld be attached be a separate
Other			document from the	Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation		B1		
Trademark Application Number	_			I numbers attached me property).
Trademark Application Nu	ımber(s)	Regis	stration Number(s	s)
		2,142,604		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, on August 17, 1998, an officer of American Tape Co., a Delaware corporation, whose address is 317 Kendall Avenue, Marysville, Michigan 48040-2440 ("American Tape") executed an Assignment of certain trademarks to be assigned to Intertape Polymer Inc., a Canadian corporation, whose address is 110E Montee de Liesse St-Laurent, Montreal, PQ H4T 1N4, Canada ("Intertape"), and said Assignment was recorded in the public records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 8, 1998 as document 100823269 (the "1998 Assignment");

WHEREAS, the 1998 Assignment covered certain trademarks set forth in attached Exhibit "A" (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, the 1998 Assignment was filed and recorded erroneously, as neither of the parties intended for the Marks to be assigned or for the ownership of the trademarks to be conveyed to Intertape;

WHEREAS, no consideration was exchanged between the parties for the 1998 Assignment;

WHEREAS, both parties have consistently considered and treated the Marks as being owned by American Tape and not by Intertape;

WHEREAS, both parties desire that the 1998 Assignment be rescinded and that the ownership of the Marks vest in American Tape; and

WHEREAS, Intertape desires to convey, assign, sell, and transfer any and all of its right, title and interest in the trademarks listed in attached Exhibit "A", and American Tape

desires to effectuate this conveyance.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Intertape hereby sells, assigns and transfers to American Tape any and all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the Registrations thereof.

INTERTAPE POLYMER INC., a

Canadian corporation

Date: March 3 2000	By: O Stephanie Worth
	Name: F. Stephanie Worth
	Title: Assistant Secretary

County of Ridland

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this ______ day of _______,2000 by __________.

Stephanie Worth ______, _____ Assistant Secretary ______ of Intertape Polymer Inc., a Canadian corporation.

Signature of Notary Public of South Carolina

State of South Carolina

Name of Notary Typed, Printed, or Stamped

Personally Known_____or Produced Identification_____Type of Identification Produced:

My Commission Expires July 3, 2006

IPI Assignment to ATC.doc ORLDOCS 10008980.1 ALW

EXHIBIT "A"

Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>
1,392,306	Logo
1,392,307	AMERICAN TAPE and Design
1,733,014	SOLABLUE
909,898	AMERICAN
1,748,497	THE NATURAL
1,772,980	LOCKPRINT
1,634,070	WHISPER SMOOTH
1,778,924	PRODUCTION SHOP
1,971,048	AMERICAN SHRINK FILM and Design
2,142,604	Logo